Cuttack carried out cent percent verification of TRCA and the overpayments 
calculated from 1.1.2006 to 30.9.2009 by the Postal Accounts Office at the time 
of verification of TRCA of Sri Bhagirathi Nayak, GDSBPM, Rohibanka BO, the 
applicant of the present OA was Rs.24,789/- (Twenty four thousand seven 
hundred eighty nine only) which was recovered from his TRCA of January’2013 

and onwards by the Postmaster, Nayagarh Head Post Office (the Drawing and 
Disbursing Officer) on instalment basis and accordingly his TRCA is also 
regulated. Again as per the instructions of the Director of Accounts (Postal), the